## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

## **CROWN PERTH FOOTY FEVER GIVEAWAY**

West Coast Eagles vs Melbourne Round 22, Sunday 19 August 2018

- 1. Information on the giveaway and prize form part of these conditions of entry. Attending West Coast Eagles game against Melbourne is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions and makes you eligible (Prize Winner).
- The Promoter is Indian Pacific Limited (trading as West Coast Eagles Football Club) of Domain Stadium, Gate 12, 250 Roberts Road, Subiaco, WA, 6008. (ABN 31 009 178 894)(Promoter) on behalf of Crown Perth (Sponsor).
- 3. The promotion and giveaway will take place at the half time break in the Round 22 match at Optus Stadium on Sunday 19 August.
- 4. The Prize is a Crown Sports Bar 'The Box' give-way and includes:
  - a) Use of 'The Box' for the Prize winner and 11 guests (maximum 12 guests) on Sunday 26 August from 10am through to 3pm.
  - b) Food and drink to the value of \$1000 will be provided (as selected by Crown Perth and which includes beer, wine, soft drinks and food).
- 5. The Prize is valued at AU\$1,500. The Prize Winner, and its 11 invited guests, must comply with Crown Perth policies and procedures, including Terms of Entry (<a href="https://www.crownperth.com.au/general/terms-of-entry">www.crownperth.com.au/general/terms-of-entry</a>).
  - 6. Crown Perth practises the Responsible Service of Alcohol. The Prize Winner and its invited guests must not bring their own alcohol to Crown Perth and may not remove any unconsumed alcohol from Crown Perth.
- 7. The Prize Winner and guests must be 18 years of age or older and must not be barred from entry into Crown Perth. The Sponsor reserves the right to request that the Prize Winner provide proof of age and identity prior to awarding the Prize. Identification considered suitable for verification is at the discretion of the Sponsor. The Sponsor's decision is final. The Prize Winner may be required to sign any form required by the Sponsor including without limitation legal release and indemnity form or a declaration confirming their eligibility to accept the Prize.
  - a) In the event that the Promoter selects a Prize Winner who is under the age of 18 years, the Promoter shall award the Prize to the minor's parent or guardian, in the Promoter's sole discretion.

- 8. By taking part in the giveaway and acceptance of the Prize, the Prize Winner agrees to take part in media opportunities on the day.
- 9. The Prize will be awarded at Half Time at Optus Stadium. The Prize Winner will be notified on the day and provided with a prize letter from the Sponsor to claim their Prize.
- 10. The Promoter's decision will be final and cannot be contested. No correspondence will be entered into. The Promoter reserves the right to limit entry or amend rules if considered necessary without notice.
- 11. If any component of the Prize is unavailable, the Sponsor, in its discretion, reserves the right to substitute the Prize (or that part of the Prize) with a prize to the equal value and/or specification, for any reason, or subject to any written directions from a regulatory authority.
- 12. Except for liability that cannot be excluded by law, the Promoter and the Sponsor, their associated agencies and companies (and their respective officers, employees and agents) exclude all liability (including negligence) for any personal injury, death, expense or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity or profits, whether direct, indirect, special or consequential) arising in any way in connection with this promotion or any prize/s.
- 13. If for any reason this promotion is not capable of running as planned, including but not limited to fraud or causes beyond the control of the Promoter or anything which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this promotion, the Promoter reserves the right in their sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion.
- 14. Prizes may not be sold or offered for resale at a premium (including via-online auction sites) or used for advertising, promotion or other commercial purposes (including competitions and trade promotions) or to enhance the demand for other goods or services, either by the original recipient or any subsequent bearer. If a prize is sold or used in breach of this condition the prize may be withdrawn.
- 15. By participating in this promotion Prize Winner's consent to their information being used by the Promoter or Sponsor for the purposes of carrying out marketing, planning, product development and promotional campaigns in any media including email and SMS.
- 16. By participating in this promotion Prize Winner's consent to the Promoter and Sponsor using the Prize Winner's name, likeness, image and/or voice (including photograph, film and/or recording of the same) in any media for an unlimited period without remuneration for the purpose of promoting this promotion and for any other purpose at the Promoter or Sponsor's sole discretion.
- 17. The Promoter, and the Sponsor, may collect Prize Winner's personal information in order to conduct the promotion. If the information requested is not provided, the Prize Winner may not be able to redeem the Prize. The Sponsor's privacy policy can be found at: <a href="https://www.crownperth.com.au/general/privacy-policy">www.crownperth.com.au/general/privacy-policy</a>

- 18. All personal information provided by Entrants will be used by the West Coast Eagles in accordance with the Privacy Policy available at www.westcoasteagles.com.au/privacy and may be disclosed by the West Coast Eagles in accordance with the West Coast Eagles Privacy Policy (including for promotional and marketing purposes). By providing their personal information, the Prize Winner agrees to such use by the West Coast Eagles.
- 19. By entering this competition Entrants confirm that they have read and agree to be bound by the West Coast Eagles Privacy Policy: www.westcoasteagles.com.au/privacy.